

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10562/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 02/03/2006 in WP No.448/2006  
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

V.K.ASTHANA AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

[With prayer for interim relief]

Date: 09/03/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R. Mohan, ASG

Mrs. B. Sunita Rao, Adv.

Mr. Shanti Bhushan Chaubey, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Praveena Gautam, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Insofar as the issue involved in this petition is concerned, it appears that divergent views have been taken by this Court. The matter may, therefore, be placed before a Bench of three Hon'ble Judges after three weeks.

(Subhash Chander)      (Veera Verma)

Court Master      Court Master