

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10562/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 02/03/2006 in WP No.448/2006
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

V.K.ASTHANA AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 04/03/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikas Singh,ASG.

Mr. K. Radhakrishnan,Sr.Adv.

Ms. B. Sunita Rao,Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

In-person

UPON hearing counsel and respondent in-person
the Court made the following
ORDERHeard learned counsel appearing on behalf of the
petitioner and Respondent No.1, who is appearing in-
person.In the facts and circumstances of the case, we are
not inclined to interfere with the impugned order. The
special leave petition is, accordingly, dismissed, leaving the
question of law open to be decided in an appropriate case.[Alka Dudeja] [Radha R. Bhatia]
Court Master Court Master